
South Dakota One Call 

From: "Lowe, Paul" ~Paul.Lowe@qwest.com~ 
To: "South Dakota One Call" ~exedir@sdonecall.com~; "Todd Chambers" ~todd.chambers@ci.pierre.sd.us~; "Terry 

Larson" ~terry@heavyconstructors.com~; "Rod Cundy" ~rcundy@mediacomcc.com~; "Paul Lowe" 
cplowe@qwest.com~; "Pat Gilligan" cbdrws@itctel.com>; "Kevin Kouba" ~kkouba@otpco.com~; "Jerry 
Schroeder" ~jerryschroeder@goldenwest.com~; "Gene Solseth" ~hillsseptic@midconetwork.com~; "Ed Anderson" 
ceanderson@sdrea.com>; "Doug Larson" ~doug.larson@nborder.com~; "Steve Lehner" 
csteven.lehner@northwestern.com~ 

Cc: "Sara Harens" csara.harens@state.sd.us>; "Rolayne West" crolayne.wiest@state.sd.us~ 
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 8:22 AM 
Subject: RE: Future Dates 

Either is fine as of'today 

-----Original Message----- 
From: South Dakota One Call [mailto:exedir@sdonecall.com] 
Sent: Friday, September 17, 2004 5:24 AM 
To: Todd Chambers; Terry Larson; Rod Cundy; Paul Lowe; Pat Gilligan; Kevin Kouba; Jerry Schroeder; Gene Solseth; Ed 
Anderson; Doug Larson; Steve Lehner 
Cc: Sara Harens; Rolayne Wiest 
Subject: Future Dates 

I would appreciate i f  you could check your calendars for the week of October 4 or October 11 for any times that you would 
not be available for a conference call to close the hearing process. I am assuming the call would be for one hour or less. 
Let me know any times that you are not available. 

We also need to set a date for our next Board meeting and hearing. After visiting with Delaine at the PUC we have two 
options. 

1) We can have the meeting in the first two weeks of November and hold a Board meeting and Enforcement hearing 
combined. We would then schedule a rules hearing for early December or delay the rules hearing until after the legislative 
session. 

2) We can schedule a meeting for the early part of December and conduct the Enforcement Hearing, Rules Hearing, an 
Board meeting at the same time. 
Let me know your preference. 

Larry Englerth 
Executive Director 
South Dakota One Call 
605-339-0529 


